505841106 12/30/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5888042

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DR. ING. H.C. F. PORSCHE AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT	11/18/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LINDE MATERIAL HANDLING GMBH
Street Address:	CARL-VON-LINDE-PLATZ
City:	ASCHAFFENBURG
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	63743

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D518268
Patent Number:	D570575
Patent Number:	D575923
Patent Number:	D579168
Patent Number:	D583124
Patent Number:	D584024
Patent Number:	D606274
Patent Number:	D612563
Patent Number:	D720114
Patent Number:	D776898
Patent Number:	D778522
Patent Number:	D818238
Patent Number:	D818239

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)407-0701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 610-407-0700

Email: dwellings@ratnerprestia.com

Correspondent Name: RATNERPRESTIA

Address Line 1: 2200 RENAISSANCE BLVD.

PATENT
REEL: 051386 FRAME: 0061

	SUITE 350 KING OF PRUSSIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19406		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PORS		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRETT J. ROSEN, REG. NO. 56,047		
SIGNATURE:	/Brett J. Rosen/		
DATE SIGNED:	12/30/2019		

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment Agreement#page1.tif source=Assignment Agreement#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 051386 FRAME: 0062

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, Dr. Ing. h.c. F. Porsche Aktiengesellschaft (AG), a company having an office at Porscheplatz 1, D - 70435 Stuttgart, Germany, (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the patents set forth in Schedule A (hereinafter, collectively, the "Intellectual Property"), and

WHEREAS, Linde Material Handling GmbH, a company having an office at Carl-von-Linde-Platz, 63743 Aschaffenburg, Germany, (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring ownership of the Intellectual Property;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration exchanged between Assignee and Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said Intellectual Property, including any related patents or patent applications claiming priority therefrom or from which priority is claimed, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made, including the right to sue for past infringements and the right to claim priority therefrom.

Dr. Ing. h.c. F. Porsche AG

Linde Material Handling GmbH

Name: Frank Stobbe

Jörg Beck

By I.V. Parter Boling in Jus Krehr Name: Günter Böhm Ines Kreher

Title: Patentreferent

Patentreferent Title: Manager IPR/Patents Assistant IPR/Patents

Date: Weissach, 18.11.2019

Date: Aschaffenburg, 02.12.2019

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Patent No.	Issue Date	Title	U.S. Application No.
D518,268	3/28/2006	SURFACE CONFIGURATION OF A FORKLIFT, TOY AND/OR OTHER REPLICAS	29/197,084
D570,575	6/3/2008	FORKLIFT, TOY AND/OR OTHER REPLICAS	29/269,927
D575,923	8/26/2008	SURFACE CONFIGURATION OF A FORKLIFT, TOY AND/OR OTHER REPLICAS	29/262,022
D579,168	10/21/2008	SURFACE CONFIGURATION OF A FORKLIFT, TOY, AND/OR OTHER REPLICAS	29/262,038
D583,124	12/16/2008	FORKLIFT	29/298,958
D584,024	12/30/2008	SURFACE CONFIGURATION OF A FORKLIFT, TOY AND/OR OTHER REPLICAS	29/262,037
0587,422	2/24/2009	SURFACE CONFIGURATION OF A FORKLIFT, TOY, AND/OR OTHER REPLICAS	29/320 ₇ 384
49587,423	-2/24/2009	SURFACE CONFIGURATION OF A FORKLIFT, TOY, AND/OR OTHER REPLICAS	2 9/320,385
D587,424	-2/24/2009 -	SURFACE CONFIGURATION OF A FORKLIFT, TOY, AND/OR OTHER REPLICAS	29/32 0,388
D589;674	-3/31/2009 -	SURFACE CONFIGURATION OF A	, 29/320,387
D601 ₇ 773	10/6/2009	SURFACE CONFIGURATION OF A FORKLIFT, TOY, AND/OR OTHER REPLICAS	29/320,386~
D606,274	12/15/2009	FORK LIFT	29/331,130
D612,563	3/23/2010	FORKLIFT, TOY, OR LIKENESS THEREOF	29/309,375
D720,114	12/23/2014	FORK-LIFT TRUCK	29/479,618
D776,898	1/17/2017	FORKLIFT MAST MOUNTING	29/479,820
D778,522	2/7/2017	FORK-LIFT TRUCK	29/541,603
D818,238	5/15/2018	FORKLIFT TRUCK	29/607,248:
D818,239	5/15/2018	FORKLIFT TRUCK	29/607,251

PATENT REEL: 051386 FRAME: 0064

RECORDED: 12/30/2019